

RSA No.46 of 2013

6.10.2015 Present: Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate for the appellant.
Mr. Neeraj Maniktala, Advocate for the respondents.

Learned counsel representing the parties on both sides seek time to have current instructions, particularly qua status of the parties. Allowed. List on 17.12.2015.

October 6, 2015(ss)

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary), J.