

RSA No.46 of 2013-B.

17.12.2015 Present: Mr. Rajnish K. Lall, Advocate, vice Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Neeraj Manikatala, Advocate, for the respondents.

Mr. G.D. Verma, learned Senior Advocate and arguing Counsel in this case is bereaved on account of death of his mother. As prayed, list during the week commencing from **14th March, 2016.**

December 17, 2015.
(rc)

**(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge.**