

**RSA No. 46 of 2013.**

04.07.2016 Present: Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Neeraj Maniktala, Advocate for the respondents.

As prayed, list during the week commencing from *7<sup>th</sup> November, 2016.*

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),  
Judge.

July 4, 2016(ps)