

RSA No. 46 of 2013

12-07-2019 Present: Mr. B.C.Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Neeraj Maniktala, Advocate, for the respondents.

List after four weeks, as jointly prayed by learned counsel for the parties.

**(Anoop Chitkara)
Judge**

**12th July, 2019
(NK)**