

16.08.2019 Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate for the appellant

None for the respondents

Learned counsel for the respondents absent. List in  
the month of November, 2019.

**16<sup>th</sup> August, 2019**  
(rana)

**(Anoop Chitkara),**  
**Judge**