

Ratto Ram vs. Manmohan Lal & another

RSA No. 46 of 2013

10.05.2023 Present: Mr. G. D. Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Neeraj Maniktala, Advocate, for the respondents.

List on **14.6.2023.**

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

10th May, 2023
(kck)