

Ratto Ram vs. Manmohan Lal & Anr.

**RSA No. 46 of 2013.**

17.08.2023 Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Naresh K. Verma, Advocate, for the respondents.

**CMP No. 10457 of 2023.**

By way of this application the factum of death of respondent No.1, that has taken place during the pendency of the appeal has been brought on record. Learned counsel for the appellant takes notice of the fact and seeks time to take appropriate steps for substitution of deceased respondent No.1 by his legal heirs, if so advised. Let needful be done within four weeks. The application stands disposed of.

**RFA No. 46 of 2023.**

List on 21<sup>st</sup> September, 2023.

**(Satyen Vaidya)  
Judge**

**17<sup>th</sup> August, 2023.**  
(jai)