

Ratto Ram vs. Manmohan Lal & another

RSA No. 46 of 2013

19.10.2023

Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Neeraj K. Maniktala, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Learned counsel for the appellant has submitted that he was supposed to take steps for impleadment of legal representatives of respondent No.1 but before steps could be taken, the appellant has also died. Time sought for taking appropriate steps. At his request, list on 23.11.2023.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

19th October, 2023
(kck)