

Ratto Ram vs. Manmohan Lal & Anr.

RSA No. 46 of 2013.

07.03.2024 Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Neeraj K. Maniktala, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

CMP(M) No. 1573 of 2023.

Learned counsel for respondent No.2 seeks time to file reply. Be filed within four weeks.

CMP (M) No. 124 of 2024.

Issue notice to the proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1 as detailed in para-2 of the application, returnable on 9th May, 2024. Steps be taken within one week.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

**7th March, 2024.
(Jai)**