

Ratto Ram vs. Manmohan Lal & Anr.

RSA No. 46 of 2013.

09.05.2024 Present: Mr. Summit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Neeraj Maniktala, Advocate, for respondent No.2 and proposed legal representatives of respondent No.1.

CMP(M) No. 124 of 2024.

The proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent Nod.1 are served. Mr. Neeraj Maniktala, Advocate, appears for the proposed legal representatives of respondent No.1 and seeks time to file reply and power of attorney on their behalf. Be filed on or before the next date.

CMP(M) No. 1573 of 2023.

Reply is stated to have been filed on 7th May, 2024, however, the same is not on record. Let reply filed by respondent No.2 be placed on record.

List on 30th May, 2024.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

9th May, 2024.
(Jai)