

Ratto Ram vs Manmohan Lal & Anr.

RSA No.46 of 2013

09.08.2024 Present: Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for appellant.

Mr. Neeraj Maniktala, Advocate, for respondent No.2 and proposed legal representatives of respondent No.1.

As per report of the Registry, Power of Attorney on behalf of the legal heirs of deceased respondent No.1, as mentioned in Para No.2 of CMP(M) No.124/2024, has not been filed.

As prayed for, let Power of Attorney be filed by Mr. Neeraj Maniktala, Advocate, within four weeks.

List thereafter.

August 9, 2024
(Chiranjeev)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge