

Ratto Ram Vs. Manmohan Lal & Anr.

RSA No. 46/2013

24.10.2024 Present: Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the proposed legal representatives of deceased appellant.

Mr. Neeraj Maniktala, Advocate, for respondent No. 2 and proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 1.

Learned counsel for the proposed legal representatives of deceased appellant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file Power of Attorney on their behalf.

As prayed for, list on **8th November, 2024.**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

24th October, 2024
(raman)