

Ratto Ram Vs. *Manmohan Lal & another*

RSA No.46 of 2013

08.11.2024 Present: Mr. Raman Thakur, Advocate vice Mr.B.C.Verma, Advocate, for the proposed legal representatives of deceased appellant.

Ms. Sugandh Verma, Advocate vice Mr. Neeraj Maniktala, Advocate, for respondent No.2 and proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1.

Learned vice counsel for the proposed legal representatives of deceased appellant prays for and is granted four weeks' further time to file Power of Attorney on their behalf. List thereafter.

November 08, 2024
(VH)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge