

RSA No.46 of 2013

24.12.2024 Present: Ms. Anu Tuli & Mr. Atul Aggarwal,
Advocate for LRs No. 1(i) to 1(iii) &
2.

Power of Attorney on behalf of
proposed LRs No. 1(i) to 1(iii) and respondent
No. 2 has been filed and placed on record.

Power of Attorney, on behalf of
proposed legal representative of appellant, Sh.
Ashok Kumar who claimed to have succeeded
exclusively to the estate of Sh. Ratto Ram
appellant by way of Will, has already been filed
and placed on record. However, Power of
Attorney on behalf of the other legal
representatives mentioned in para 4 of the
application CMP.M No. 1573 of 2023 is awaited
till date. Let the same be awaited for three weeks.
List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

24.12.2024
(Shalini)