

**Ratto Ram (since deceased) through LR vs. Man
Mohan (since deceased through LRs and another**

RSA No. 46 of 2013

04.05.2026. Present: Mr. Mohinder Verma, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Mr. Anu Tuli, Advocate, for respondents.

CMP No. 7266 of 2026

For the reasons stated in the application, the
same is allowed and stands disposed of .

RSA No. 46 of 2013

List the matter for hearing on 22.06.2026.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

04.05.2026
(Ravinder)